

# Filing Receipt

Received - 2022-06-08 11:59:51 AM Control Number - 53326 ItemNumber - 29

APPLICATION OF SHAWN M. HORVATH D/B/A AERO VALLEY WATER SERVICE AND CSWR TEXAS UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC FOR SALE, TRANSFER, OR MERGER OF FACILITIES AND CERTIFICATE RIGHTS IN DENTON COUNTY	<pre>§     PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION §     OF TEXAS § §</pre>			
<b>DOCKET NO. 52099</b>				
APPLICATION OF THRC UTILITY, LLC AND CSWR-TEXAS UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC FOR SALE, TRANSFER, OR MERGER OF FACILITIES AND CERTIFICATE RIGHTS IN NAVARRO COUNTY	<ul> <li>§</li> <li>PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION</li> <li>§</li> <li>§</li> <li>OF TEXAS</li> <li>§</li> </ul>			
<b>DOCKET NO. 52410</b>				
APPLICATION OF CSWR-TEXAS UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC AND LEON SPRINGS UTILITY COMPANY, INC. FOR SALE, TRANSFER, OR MERGER OF FACILITIES AND CERTIFICATE RIGHTS IN BEXAR COUNTY	<ul> <li>§</li> <li>§</li> <li>PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION</li> <li>§</li> <li>§</li> <li>OF TEXAS</li> <li>§</li> <li>§</li> </ul>			
<b>DOCKET NO. 52661</b>				
APPLICATION OF TRI-COUNTY POINT PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION AND CSWR-TEXAS UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC FOR SALE, TRANSFER, OR MERGER OF FACILITIES AND CERTIFICATE RIGHTS IN CALHOUN AND JACKSON COUNTIES	<ul> <li>\$</li> <li>\$&lt;</li></ul>			

APPLICATION OF RJR WATER COMPANY, INC. AND CSWR-TEXAS UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC FOR SALE, TRANSFER, OR MERGER OF FACILITIES AND CERTIFICATE RIGHTS IN PARKER AND PALO PINTO COUNTIES	<ul> <li>§</li> <li>§ PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION</li> <li>§</li> <li>§</li> <li>OF TEXAS</li> <li>§</li> <li>§</li> </ul>			
<b>DOCKET NO. 52702</b>				
APPLICATION OF CSWR-TEXAS UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC AND FREMONT WATER COMPANY FOR SALE, TRANSFER, OR MERGER OF FACILITIES AND CERTIFICATE RIGHTS IN KERR COUNTY	<ul> <li>§</li> <li>PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION</li> <li>§</li> <li>OF TEXAS</li> <li>§</li> <li>§</li> </ul>			
<b>DOCKET NO. 52803</b>				
APPLICATION OF COPANO COVE WATER COMPANY, INC. AND CSWR- TEXAS UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC FOR SALE, TRANSFER, OR MERGER OF FACILITIES AND CERTIFICATE RIGHTS IN ARANSAS COUNTY	<ul> <li>§</li> <li>§</li> <li>PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION</li> <li>§</li> <li>§</li> <li>OF TEXAS</li> <li>§</li> </ul>			
<b>DOCKET NO. 52879</b>				
APPLICATION OF CARROLL WATER COMPANY, INC. AND CSWR-TEXAS UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC FOR SALE, TRANSFER, OR MERGER OF FACILITIES AND CERTIFICATE RIGHTS IN ELLIS COUNTY	<ul> <li>§</li> <li>PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION</li> <li>§</li> <li>§</li> <li>OF TEXAS</li> <li>§</li> </ul>			

APPLICATION OF TEXAS LANDING UTILITIES AND CSWR-TEXAS UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC FOR SALE, TRANSFER, OR MERGER OF FACILITIES AND CERTIFICATE RIGHTS IN POLK AND MONTGOMERY	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS		
COUNTIES	Ş			
DOCKET NO. 53238				
APPLICATION OF SIMPLY AQUATICS,	§			
INC. AND CSWR-TEXAS UTILITY	§			
<b>OPERATING COMPANY, LLC FOR</b>	\$	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION		
SALE, TRANSFER, OR MERGER OF	§			
FACILITIES AND CERTIFICATE	§	OF TEXAS		
<b>RIGHTS IN MONTGOMERY, SABINE,</b>	§			
AND SAN AUGUSTINE COUNTIES	§			
<b>DOCKET NO. 53259</b>				
APPLICATION OF CSWR-TEXAS UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC AND CODY AND ANITA LEWIS DBA CASSIE WATER COMPANY FOR SALE, TRANSFER, OR MERGER OF FACILITIES AND CERTIFICATE RIGHTS IN BURNET AND LLANO COUNTIES	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS		
<b>DOCKET NO. 53317</b>				
APPLICATION OF CSWR-TEXAS UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC AND JUSRYN COMPANY, INC. DBA SHADY GROVE SEWER SYSTEM FOR SALE, TRANSFER, OR MERGER OF FACILITIES AND CERTIFICATE RIGHTS IN HOOD COUNTY	\$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS		

APPLICATION OF CSWR-TEXAS UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC AND ARANSAS BAY UTILITIES CO., LLC FOR SALE, TRANSFER, OR MERGER OF FACILITIES AND CERTIFICATE RIGHTS IN ARANSAS COUNTY	<ul> <li>§</li> <li>§ PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION</li> <li>§</li> <li>§</li> <li>OF TEXAS</li> <li>§</li> <li>§</li> </ul>			
<b>DOCKET NO. 53429</b>				
APPLICATION OF CSWR-TEXAS UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC AND DEER SPRINGS WATER COMPANY FOR SALE, TRANSFER, OR MERGER OF FACILITIES AND CERTIFICATE RIGHTS IN BURNET COUNTY	<ul> <li>§</li> <li>PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION</li> <li>§</li> <li>OF TEXAS</li> <li>§</li> </ul>			
<b>DOCKET NO. 53430</b>				
APPLICATION OF CSWR-TEXAS UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC AND WATER WORKS I AND II FOR SALE, TRANSFER, OR MERGER OF FACILITIES AND CERTIFICATE RIGHTS IN LLANO COUNTY	<ul> <li>\$</li> <li>\$ PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION</li> <li>\$</li> <li>\$ OF TEXAS</li> <li>\$</li> </ul>			
<b>DOCKET NO. 53449</b>				
APPLICATION OF CSWR-TEXAS UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC AND KNOB HILL WATER CORPORATION FOR SALE, TRANSFER, OR MERGER OF FACILITIES AND CERTIFICATE RIGHTS IN TARRANT COUNTY	<ul> <li>§</li> <li>PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION</li> <li>§</li> <li>OF TEXAS</li> <li>§</li> </ul>			

§

\$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$

APPLICATION OF CSWR-TEXAS UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC AND LAKE LIMESTONE COVES WATER SYSTEM, INC. FOR SALE, TRANSFER, OR MERGER OF FACILITIES AND CERTIFICATE RIGHTS IN LIMESTONE AND ROBERTSON COUNTIES

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

**OF TEXAS** 

#### CSWR-TEXAS UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC'S NOTICE OF CHANGE OF SERVICE ADDRESS

COMES NOW, CSWR-Texas Utility Operating Company, LLC ("CSWR Texas") hereby

submits its Notice of Change of Service Address and respectfully requests that the service list be

updated and that all future service of pleadings, orders, and correspondence regarding the above-

referenced dockets be made in accordance with the following service address:

L. Russell Mitten General Counsel Central States Water Resources, Inc. 1630 Des Peres Rd., Suite 140 St. Louis, MO 63131 (314) 380-8595 (314) 763-4743 (Fax)

All mail to CSWR Texas's previous address is being forwarded to the new address.

Respectfully submitted,

Evan D. Johnson State Bar No. 24065498 Wendy K. L. Harvel State Bar No. 00796719 C. Glenn Adkins State Bar No. 24103097 Coffin Renner LLP 1011 W. 31<sup>st</sup> Street Austin, Texas 78705 (512) 879-0900 (512) 879-0912 (fax) evan.johnson@crtxlaw.com glenn.adkins@crtxlaw.com

#### ATTORNEYS FOR CSWR-TEXAS UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on this 8<sup>th</sup> day of June 2022, notice of the filing of this document was provided to all parties of record via electronic mail in accordance with the Order Suspending Rules, issued in Project No. 50664.

En D. Johnson